File Number

0000079442

0000101721

0000099681

0000105242

0000091571

0000100269

0000105552

0000099096

0000101893
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PUBLIC NOTICE

ACTIONS

Purpose

Renewal of
License

License To
Cover

Minor
Modification

License To
Cover

Minor
Modification

Minor
Modification

Renewal of
License
Amendment

Minor
Modification

Minor
Modification

Service

FM

LPT

FX

LPD

FM

FX

AM

FX

FL

Call Sign

WHYC

WO04DW-

D

K271DB

WKIZ-LD

WNKV

W243DZ

WFMO

K293CY

KRWV-
LP

Facility ID  Station Type

28177

53929

139649

4323

89686

201674

53609

140628

191648

Main

Main

Main

Main

Main

Channel/Freq.

88.5

102.1

29

91.1

96.5

860.0

98.7

99.3

City, State

SWAN

QUARTER, NC

SYLVA, ETC,,
NC

Federal Communications Commission
445 12th Street SW
Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Applicant or Licensee

HYDE COUNTY
BOARD OF
EDUCATION

WYFF Hearst
Television Inc.

GUNNISON, UT SANPETE COUNTY

KEY WEST, FL

NORCO, LA

AMORY, MS

BROADCASTING CO.

CAYO HUESO
NETWORKS, LLC

EDUCATIONAL
MEDIA FOUNDATION

Stanford
Communications Inc

FAIRMONT, NC  Truth Broadcasting

KERRVILLE,
TX

GOLD
CANYON, AZ

Corporation

RADIO RANCH, LLC

GOLD CANYON
PUBLIC RADIO INC

Status Date

02/07/2020

02/07/2020

02/07/2020

02/07/2020

02/07/2020

02/07/2020

02/07/2020

02/07/2020

02/07/2020

Status

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted
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PUBLIC NOTICE

Federal Communications Commission
445 12th Street SW
Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

ACTIONS

File Number Purpose Service  Call Sign  Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee  Status Date Status

0000079384 Renewal of  FX W291BM 147924 106.1 LAURINBURG, UNIVERSITY RADIO 02/07/2020  Granted
License NC FOUNDATION, INC.

0000099668 Minor FX K285AB 2439 Main 104.9 PRICE, ETC., AJB BROADCASTING  02/07/2020  Granted
Modification uT LLC

0000079382 Renewal of FM WFAE 69436 Main 90.7 CHARLOTTE, UNIVERSITY RADIO 02/07/2020  Granted
License NC FOUNDATION, INC.

0000103657 License To FM WLAW 53960 Main 97.5 WHITEHALL, RADIO LICENSE 02/07/2020  Granted
Cover MI HOLDING CBC, LLC

0000105425 License To LPD WLEK- 182343 31 CONCORD, NH DTV AMERICA 02/07/2020  Granted
Cover LD CORPORATION

0000101795 License To DCA WSPF- 11559 Main 36 ST. WSPF-CA STATION, 02/07/2020  Granted
Cover CD PETERSBURG LLC

, FL

0000087533 Minor FX K216El 91994 Main 91.1 GANADO, TX CENTRO CRISTIANO  02/07/2020 Dismissed
Modification DE VIDA ETERNA

0000105592 Minor DCA WMKE- 35091 Main 21 MILWAUKEE, MILWAUKEE MEDIA 02/07/2020  Granted
Modification CD Wi LLC

0000100325 Minor FX W269DY 141564 99.5 BETHLEHEM, VP BROADCASTING, 02/07/2020 Granted
Modification PA LLC
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File Number

0000105351

0000100702

0000079383

0000099548

0000082879
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PUBLIC NOTICE

ACTIONS

Purpose

License To
Cover

Minor
Modification
Renewal of
License
Minor

Modification

Renewal of
License

Service

LPD

FX

FX

FX

FL

Call Sign

K14SI-D

W224DG

W229BD

W281CM

WRIZ-LP

Facility ID  Station Type

183829

140739

148046

138243

195477

Main

Channel/Freq.

14

92.7

93.7

105.7

101.1

City, State

MONTEREY,
CA

WARWICK, RI

SOUTHERN
PINES, NC

MILLVILLE, NJ

BOCA RATON,
FL

Federal Communications Commission
445 12th Street SW
Washington, D.C. 20554

Applicant or Licensee

KMCE, INC.

BLOUNT
COMMUNICATIONS,
INC.

UNIVERSITY RADIO
FOUNDATION, INC.

RITMO
BROADCASTING,
LLC.

ALL MEDIA
SERVICES OF
AMERICA INC

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Status Date

02/07/2020

02/07/2020

02/07/2020

02/07/2020

02/07/2020

Status

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Pending
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