Federal Communications Commission 445 12th Street SW Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000079442	Renewal of License	FM	WHYC	28177	Main	88.5	SWAN QUARTER, NC	HYDE COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION	02/07/2020	Granted
0000101721	License To Cover	LPT	W04DW- D	53929	Main	4	SYLVA, ETC., NC	WYFF Hearst Television Inc.	02/07/2020	Granted
0000099681	Minor Modification	FX	K271DB	139649		102.1	GUNNISON, UT	SANPETE COUNTY BROADCASTING CO.	02/07/2020	Granted
0000105242	License To Cover	LPD	WKIZ-LD	4323	Main	29	KEY WEST, FL	CAYO HUESO NETWORKS, LLC	02/07/2020	Granted
0000091571	Minor Modification	FM	WNKV	89686	Main	91.1	NORCO, LA	EDUCATIONAL MEDIA FOUNDATION	02/07/2020	Granted
0000100269	Minor Modification	FX	W243DZ	201674		96.5	AMORY, MS	Stanford Communications Inc	02/07/2020	Granted
0000105552	Renewal of License Amendment	AM	WFMO	53609	Main	860.0	FAIRMONT, NC	Truth Broadcasting Corporation	02/07/2020	Granted
0000099096	Minor Modification	FX	K293CY	140628		98.7	KERRVILLE, TX	RADIO RANCH, LLC	02/07/2020	Granted
0000101893	Minor Modification	FL	KRWV- LP	191648		99.3	GOLD CANYON, AZ	GOLD CANYON PUBLIC RADIO INC	02/07/2020	Granted

Federal Communications Commission 445 12th Street SW Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000079384	Renewal of License	FX	W291BM	147924		106.1	LAURINBURG, NC	UNIVERSITY RADIO FOUNDATION, INC.	02/07/2020	Granted
0000099668	Minor Modification	FX	K285AB	2439	Main	104.9	PRICE, ETC., UT	AJB BROADCASTING LLC	02/07/2020	Granted
0000079382	Renewal of License	FM	WFAE	69436	Main	90.7	CHARLOTTE, NC	UNIVERSITY RADIO FOUNDATION, INC.	02/07/2020	Granted
0000103657	License To Cover	FM	WLAW	53960	Main	97.5	WHITEHALL, MI	RADIO LICENSE HOLDING CBC, LLC	02/07/2020	Granted
0000105425	License To Cover	LPD	WLEK- LD	182343		31	CONCORD, NH	DTV AMERICA CORPORATION	02/07/2020	Granted
0000101795	License To Cover	DCA	WSPF- CD	11559	Main	36	ST. PETERSBURG , FL	WSPF-CA STATION, LLC	02/07/2020	Granted
0000087533	Minor Modification	FX	K216EI	91994	Main	91.1	GANADO, TX	CENTRO CRISTIANO DE VIDA ETERNA	02/07/2020	Dismissed
0000105592	Minor Modification	DCA	WMKE- CD	35091	Main	21	MILWAUKEE, WI	MILWAUKEE MEDIA LLC	02/07/2020	Granted
0000100325	Minor Modification	FX	W269DY	141564		99.5	BETHLEHEM, PA	VP BROADCASTING, LLC	02/07/2020	Granted

Federal Communications Commission 445 12th Street SW Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000105351	License To Cover	LPD	K14SI-D	183829	Main	14	MONTEREY, CA	KMCE, INC.	02/07/2020	Granted
0000100702	Minor Modification	FX	W224DG	140739		92.7	WARWICK, RI	BLOUNT COMMUNICATIONS, INC.	02/07/2020	Granted
0000079383	Renewal of License	FX	W229BD	148046		93.7	SOUTHERN PINES, NC	UNIVERSITY RADIO FOUNDATION, INC.	02/07/2020	Granted
0000099548	Minor Modification	FX	W281CM	138243		105.7	MILLVILLE, NJ	RITMO BROADCASTING, LLC.	02/07/2020	Granted
0000082879	Renewal of License	FL	WRIZ-LP	195477		101.1	BOCA RATON, FL	ALL MEDIA SERVICES OF AMERICA INC	02/07/2020	Pending